Floodplain Development Permit
Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit gives approval for the development/ project listed that impacts the FEMA-designated
floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations established by
all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County Floodplain
Ordinance. This permit must be posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible and must remain posted
during entirety of development.

Permit: #21-594

Date Approved: May 10, 2021 Expires: May 10, 2022

Issued to: Mountain Valley Pipeline POC: Matt Hoover

Company Address: 2200 Energy Drive, 2" Floor Canonsburg, PA 15317

Project Address: Big Isaac Road at Meathouse Fork Road

Firm: 54017C0260C Lat/Long: 39.201156N, -80.553387W

Purpose of Development: Permit Renewal (#19-562)

Issued by: G;Zrel, CFM, OEM Director/Doddridge County FPM (or designee)
%ﬁ Date: May 10, 2021
/ ]

[

For additional information regarding this permit, please contact
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.2631, or via email at
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
118 East Court Street; West Union, WV 26456
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FLOODPLAIN PERMIT #21-594

Mountain Valley Pipeline Big Isacc Rd @ Meathouse Fork Rd. Permit Renewal 39.201156, -80.553387

TASK COMPLETE NOTES

(DATE)

CHECK RECEIVED 4/5/2021

US ARMY CORP.
ENGINEERS (USACE)

US FISH & WILDLIFE
SERVICES (USFWS)

WV DEPT. NATURAL
RESOURCES (WVDNR)

WV DEPT. ENVIROMENTAL
PROTECTION (WVDEP)

STATE HISTORIC &
PRESERVATION OFFICE
(SHPO)

OFFICE of LAND & STREAM
(OLS)

WVDOH

Elevation Certificate

DATE OF COMMISSION

READING 4/20/2021
DATE AVAILABLE TO BE

GRANTED 5/10/2021
PERMIT GRANTED

COMPLETE




Doddridge County Floodplain Permits

(Week of April 12, 2021)

Please take notice that on the (5'") of (April), 2021, (Mountain Valley Pipeline) filed an application for a
Floodplain Permit (#21-594) to develop land located at or about (Big Isaac Rd. at Meathouse Fork Rd.);
Coordinates: 39.201154, -80.553387. The Application is on file with the Floodplain Manager of the
County and may be inspected or copied during regular business hours in accordance to WV Code
Chapter 29B Freedom of Information, Article 1 Public Records and county policy and procedures. Any
interested persons who desire to comment shall present the same in writing by (May 10, 2021) (20
calendar days after the announcement at the regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission
Meeting) delivered to the Floodplain Manager of the County at 105 Court Street, Suite #3, West Union,
This project is for the renewal of the Mountain Valley Pipeline

)

<
GEORGE C. EIDEL, CFM

Doddridge County Floodplain Manager




Engineers and Environmental Consuitants
7012 MacCorkle Avenue, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 - (304) 342-1400 - FAX (304) 343-0031; www.potesta.com

March 30, 2021

Mr. George Eidel

Doddridge County Floodplain Coordinator
Doddridge County Commission

118 East Court Street

West Union, West Virginia 26456

RE: Floodplain Permit Application
Mountain Valley Pipeline, LLC (MVP)
Doddridge County, West Virginia
POTESTA Project No. 0101-16-0259-008C

Dear Mr. Eidel:

Potesta & Associates, Inc. (POTESTA) is pleased to submit this cover letter with the associated
Floodplain Development Permit Application for the proposed Mountain Valley Pipeline (MVP)
Project. MVP spans from northwestern West Virginia to southern Virginia, with approximately
196 miles in West Virginia and 5 miles being located within Doddridge County.

One floodplain crossing is located in Doddridge County with approximately 250 linear feet of
pipeline construction at Station 1837+00. Temporary aboveground construction within
floodplain limits include additional temporary work space (ATWS) utilized for stream crossing
support, access roads including stone construction entrances, timber mats, and various erosion
and sediment control devices (compost filter sock (CFS), silt fence, super silt fence, and erosion
matting). Permanent aboveground structures associated with crossings within the floodplain
limits will be one service pole associated with the ground bed rectifier systems and mainline
valve sites at lincar Station 1837+00. It should be noted that thc mainline valve site will be
placed at the current ground elevation without increasing the current grade. Additionally,
construction of permanent roads, temporary roads, or maintenance of existing roads will occur
within the floodplain limits. The one crossing is located within the FEMA Flood Zone AE,
which is the regulatory floodplain associated with the Base Flood (1 percent annual chance flood
event), commonly referred to as the 100-year floodplain, and indicates that the limits of the
floodplain are determined by detailed methods.

Included within this letter are the following documents: the permit application, directions to the
sites, relative construction drawings, and details of temporary or permanent structures within the
floodplain limits.

POTESTA & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Charleston, West Virginia ¢ Morgantown, West Virginia ° Winchester, Virginia




Mr. George Eidel
March 30, 2021
Page 2

Below is an expanded list of each crossing and its associated temporary and permanent
construction activities.

Page Mile

Number | Post Stationing Temporary Impacts Permanent Impacts

Timber Mat, Stone Ground Bed Rectifier,
2.52 34.8 | 1837+00 to 1839+50 | Construction Entrance, | Access Road, Mainline
SSF, ATWS Valve Site

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 342-1400 or
jmsmith@potesta.com  or  Matt Hoover (MVP) at (724) 873-3009 or
mhoover@equitransmidstream.com.

Sincerely,

POLESTA & ASSOCIATES, INC.

tt M. Smith, P.E.
Scnior Engineer

JMS:JWB/clr
Enclosures

c: Mr. Matt Hoover — MVP (via email)
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Permit# ;2/ /5—7 7/

Project Name: Mountain Valley Pipeline

Mountain Valley
Permittees Name: Pipeline, LLC

Doddridge County, WV

Floodplain Development

Permit Application

This document is to be used for projects that impact/potentially impact the FEMA—designated
floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV pursuant to the rules and regulations
established by all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the

Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance.

SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS (APPLICANT TO READ AND SIGN)

1 No work may start until a permit is issued.

2. The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made herein.

3. If revoked, all work must cease until permit is re-issued.

4. Development shall not be used or occupied until a Certificate of Compliance is
issued.

5. The permit will expire if no work is commenced within six months of issuance.
6. Applicant is hereby informed that other permits may be required to fulfill local,

state, and federal requirements.

7. Applicant hereby gives consent to the Floodplain Administrator/Manager or

his/her representative to make inspections to verify compliance.

8. | THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN ATTACHMENTS
TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE.

TR RS
APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE Nt e

DATE 03/31/2021




Doddridge County Commercial /Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Applicant Information:

Please provide all pertinentdata.

: Applicant Information

ibl : L
? Responsible Company Name Mountain Valley Pipeline, LLC

. Corporate Mailing Address:

2200 Energy Drive, 2nd Floor

Corporate Point of Contact (POC):  Matt Hoover

Corporate POC Title: Senior Environmental Coordinator

Corporate POC Primary Phone: (724) 873-3009

 Corporate POC Primary Email: mhoover@equitransmidstream.com

Corporate FEIN: 250754685 Corporate DUNS: N/A

Corporate Website: N/A
. Local Mailing Address: N/A ]
- City: N/A State: N/A Zip: N/A

Local Project Manager (PM): Same as Point of Contact

Local PM Primary Phone: o ' < Point of Contact

Local PM Secondary Phone: Same as Point of Contact

Local PM Primary Email:

Same as Point of Contact

Person Filing Application:
g Appiication Jordan Beard

. Applicant Title: Engineer

Applicant Primary Phone: (304) 342-1400

Applicant Secondary Phone: N/A

Applicant Pri il:
| Applicant Primary Emai jwbeard@potesta.com




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Project Narrative:

Describe in detail the proposed development including project name/title, type of
development, estimated start and completion timeline, and its potential impact on the
floodplain. Use additional copies of this page asneeded.

! Project Narrative: ;

One floodplain crossing is located in Doddridge County with approximately 250 linear feet of

ipefine construction at Station 1837+00. Temporary aboveground construction within floodplain
imits include additional temporary work space (ATWS) utilized for stream crossing support, access
roads including stone construction entrances, timber mats and various erosion and sediment control
devices (compost filter sock (CFS), silt fence, super silt fence, and erosion matting). Permanent
aboveground structures associated with crossings within the floodplain limits will be one service pole
associated with the ground bed rectifier systems and mainline valve sites at linear Station 1837+00.
It should be noted that the mainline valve site will be placed at the current ground elevation without
increasing the current grade. Additionally, construction of permanent roads, temporary roads, or
maintenance of existing roads will occur within the floodplain limits. Estimated construction cost

is $549,064.




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Proposed Development:

Please check all elements of the proposed project thatapply.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)
A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT

ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE
{1 New Structure 0] Residential (1 — 4 Family)
] Addition [ Residential (more than 4 Family)
0 Alteration 0 Non-residential (floodproofing)
{1 Relocation {] Combined Use (res. & com.)
0] Demolition (1 Replacement
[ Manufactured/Mobil Home

B. OTHER DEVELOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

[l Fill ] Mining (1 Drilling ¢ Pipelining
(1 Grading

{] Excavation (except for STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT checked above)

0 Watercourse Alteration (including dredging and channel modification)

(] Drainage Improvements (including culvert work)
{1 Road, Street, or Bridge Construction

( Subdivision (including new expansion)

[ Individual Water or Sewer System

[ Other (please specify)




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Development Site/Property Information:

Please provide physical description of the site/property, along with pertinent ownership
(surface and mineral rights) data as applicable. Attach appropriate maps from the WV Flood
Tool showing location of proposed development. Use additional copies of this page if
development spans multiple property boundaries. Designate each property by number (i.e.

Property 1 of 1, Property 2 of 7, etc.)

Property Designation: of

Site/Property Information:

Legal Description:

Please See Attached

Physical Address/911 Address:

Decimal Latitude/Longitude: 39.201285, -80.553387

DMS Latitude/Longitude:

District:

l Map:

Parcel:

Land Book Description:

Deed Book Reference:

Tax Map Reference:

Existing Buildings/Use of Property:

Floodplain Location Data: (to be completed by Floodplain Manager ordesignee)

Community: Number: Panel: Suffix:
Location (Lat/Long): Approximate Elevation:
i
Estimated BFE:

Is the development in the floodway?

Yes No

Is the development in the floodplain?

Yes No

Zone:

Notes:




O

Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial ‘
Floodplain Development Permit Application ’
Mountain Valley provided a non-public list of affected landowners to FERC. FERC requires that this ‘

Property Owner Data

information be filed as privileged to protect the privacy of the landowners. To be consistent with these
' FERC requirements, the landowner information has been omitted from this application.

Please provide data on current site/property landowner(s), both surface and mineral rights
(as applicable). Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation

to each property listed above.

Property Designation: ___of _ gee attached for property owners/adjacent landowners. :
| Property Owner Data:
{ Name of Primary Owner (P0):
| PO Address:
. City: N State: Zip:

" PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Surface Rights Owner Data:

" Name of Primary Owner (P0):

PO Address:

City: State:

Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Mineral Rights Owner Data: (4s Applicable)

Name of Primary Owner (PO):

PO Address:

City: State:

Zip:

PO Primary Phone: '

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Contractor Data:

Please provide all pertinent data for contractors and sub--contractors that may be participating
in this project. Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation to

each property listedabove.

[ Property Designation: ___ of

Contractor/Sub-Contractor (C/SC) Information:

C/SC Company Name: N/A

i C/SC WV License Number:
L ]

C/SC FEIN:

C/SC DUNS:

: Local C/SC Point of Contact (POC):

Local C/SC POC Title:

' C/SC Mailing Address:

T

' City:

State: Zip-Code:

Local C/SC Office Phone;

Local C/SC POC Phone:
L

! Local C/SC POC E-Mail:

| U

) Engineer Firm Information:

‘ Engineer Firm Name:

.

- Engineer WV License Number:

Engineer Firm FEIN:

Engineer Firm DUNS:

Engineer Firm Primary Point of Contact (POC):

|
| Engineer Firm Primary POC Title:

' Engineer Firm Mailing Address:

City:

State: TZip-(.’:ocle:

; Engineer Firm Office Phone:

. Engineer Firm Primary POC Phone:
i

‘{ Engineer Firm Primary POC E-Mail:




Adjacent and /or Affected Landowners Data

Please provide data for all adjacent and/or affected surface owners (both up and down

stream) whose property may be impacted by proposed development as demonstrated by a
floodplain study or survey. Use additional copies of this page as needed.

| Adjacent Property Owner Data: Upstream

. Name of Primary Owner (PO):

" Physical Address:

City: State:

Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

, PO Secondary Phone:

L
PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Upstream

; Name of Primary Owner (PO):

| Physical Address:

City: State:

[ Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Downstream

i Name of Primary Owner (PO):

Physical Address:

City: State:

Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Downstream

Name of Primary Owner (PO):

HPhysical Address:

City: State:

Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




Site Plan

A Site Plan is an accurate and detailed map of the proposed development for this
project. It shows the size, shape, location and special features of the project property, and
the size and location of any development planned to the property, especially as that
development will impact the floodplain and/or floodway. Site plans show what currently
exists on the project property, and any changes or improvements you are proposing to
make. A certified and licensed engineering firm should complete site plans.

ASITE PLAN MUST CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING INF ORMATION:

PwNE

10.

11.

12.

13.
14.

Legal description of the parcel, north arrow andscale

All property lines and theirdimensions

Names of adjacent roads, location ofdriveways

Location of sloughs, tributaries, streams, rivers, wetlands, ponds, and lakes, with
setbacks indicated, and including FEMA floodplain data based on most updated
FIRM.

Location, size, shape of all buildings, existing and proposed, with elevation of lowest
floor indicated.

Location and dimensions of existing or proposed on-site sewage systems.

Location of all propane tanks, fuel tanks or other liquid storage tanks whether above
ground or below ground level.

Location and dimensions of any proposed pipeline placement(s) into
floodplain/floodway.

Location and dimensions of any roadway development into floodplain/floodway.
(Includes initial development access roads)

Location and dimensions of any bridge and/or culvert development into
floodplain/floodway.

Location and dimensions of any storage yard or facility intothe
floodplain/floodway.

Location of any existing utilities and/or proposed utility placementand/or
displacement.

Location, dimensions and depth of any existing or proposed fill on site.

A survey showing the existing ground elevations of at least location on the
building site. ELEVATION NOTE: All vertical datum will reference either NGVD 29
or NAVD 88. Assumed datum will not be acceptable unless the property is located in
an area where vertical datum has not been published. For those areas where vertical
datum has not been established, a site plan with contours, elevations using assumed
datum, high water marks and existing water levels of sloughs, rivers, lakes or
streams and proposed lowest floor elevation.




Applicant

Please read print name, sign and date below:

Applicant Signature:__

Applicant Printed Name:

| certify that [ am authorized to submit this application for the primary projectdeveloper.

| certify that the information included in this application is to the best of my knowledge true and
complete.

| certify that all required Federal, State, and local permits required by law and/or ordinance for
the above described development of this project have been properly attained, are current and
valid, and must be presented with this application before a Doddridge County Floodplain Permit
may be issued.

I understand that if in the course of the development project additional permits become
required that were not needed during the initial proposal, the primary developer must notify the
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager within 48 hours of such need, and that a “Stop Work”
order may be issued for all project work directly impacting the floodplain or floodway, until such
time the required additional permits are acquired.

1 understand that once the floodplain permit is submitted, the application will be entered into
official public record at the next regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission meeting
after the date of submittal.

| understand that from the date of submittai of the fully completed permit application, the
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager has ninety (90) days to make a determination to either
grant or deny said permit application. During this approval period, the Doddridge County
Floodplain Manager may, at his or her discretion, conduct a review and/or additional study of
provided documentation by means of an independent engineering firm. All costs associated with
said review and/or study must be reimbursed to the County before issuance of approved permit.
t understand that during the approval period, the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager of
designee may at his or her discretion conduct site visits and document conditions of proposed
development pursuant to the permit application.

{ understand that once the Floodplain Permit is granted, the permit will be entered into official
public record at the next scheduled Doddridge County Commission meeting after the date of
issuance. Appeals to the permit may be made no later than twenty (20) days after said issuance.
if a valid appeal is submitted, as determined by the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager, a
“Stop Work” order will be issued for all project development directly involving the floodplain or
floodway. A public hearing by the Doddridge County Appeals Board will be scheduled no less
than ten (10) days after the next regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission meeting.

{ understand that all decisions of the Doddridge County Appeals Board shall befinal.

i understand issuance of a Floodplain Permit authorizes me to proceed with construction as
proposed. A Certificate of Compliance is required upon substantial completion of the project.
In signing this application, the primary developer hereby grants the Doddridge County Floodplain
Manager or designee the right to enter onto the above—described location to inspect the
development work proposed, in progress, and/or completed.

{ understand that if | do not follow exactly the site—plan submitted and approved by this permit
that a “Stop Work” order may be issued by the Wirt County Floodplain Manager and that | must
stop all construction immediately until discrepancies of actual work vs. proposed work is
resolved.

Nhd Ly Date: 03/31/2021

Robert J. Cooper. Senior. VP Engineering and Construction MVP

10




Project No. 0101-16-0259-008C

DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOODPLAIN
LANDOWNER INFORMATION

MOUNTAIN VALLEY PIPELINE

November 19, 2019

Legal
Description

FA

Deed

Parcel Book/Page

Jeffery J Ford

Meathouse
90.74 AC

36 281/665

Jeffery J Ford Brifg e“gg;‘f‘;”}’vl‘;‘;m BI? féa" 348 | 04 | 11| 31 | 281/665
Jeffery J Ford Bﬁhzgggif%l‘g’;;, o | Piatsaac 48 | 04 | 11| 35 | wBaveo
Earl Richards (Life) 54‘;5:;{’%"’;%3??‘1 W3eAC 1348 | 04 | 1| 377 | 2587200
Earl Richards (Life) 54‘; g:;?wgzggad Meza gguse 34.8 04 | 11 | 376 | 258194
John R Clowser S fl%ijag:ggd MotAC 1 aas | 0a | | 374 | 305436
John Russel Clowser | | > gz"\’,‘vg,gz 6385 | Lot | 348 | o4 | 11 | 372 | 296/700
Brett Cox sl i?%‘gr;‘ﬁg Doathouse | 348 | 04 | 1 | 375 | 316/583

Mountain Valley provided a non-public list of affected landowners to FERC. FERC
requires that this information be filed as privileged to protect the privacy of the

landowners.

information has been omitted from this application.

To be consistent with these FERC requirements, the landowner




5232017 118 E Ct St, West Union, WV 26456 to 33.201285, -80.553387 - Google Maps

118 E Ct St, West Union, WV 26456 to 39.201285, Drive 18.3 miles, 32 min
GoogleMaps o 'ccer

7

118 East Court Street o3

7
s

Imagery ©2017 Google, Map data ©2017 Google 2 mi

118 E Ct St
West Union, WV 26456

Take Railroad St to WV-18 S

1 min (0.2 mi)
t 1. Head northeast on Cross St toward Court St
52 ft
r* 2. Turnright onto Railroad St
0.2mi
“ 3. Turnleft toward WV-18 S
279 ft

Take US-50 E, Co Rte 15 and Big Isaac to Meathouse Fork in Oak
31 min (18.1 mi)

https://www.google.com/maps/dir/118+E+Ct+ St,+West+Union, +WV+26456/39.201285,+-80.553387/@30.2495457 - 80.6259178,27645m/am=t/data=13m11e344... 112



118 E Ct St, West Union, WV 26456 to 39.201285, -80.553387 - Google Maps
Turn right onto WV-18 S

Turn left onto US-50 E
Turn right at Co Rte 50/35
Continue onto Blacklick Rd

Turn right onto Co Rte 15/Blacklick Rd/Sherwood-Greenbrier Rd
@ Continue to follow Co Rte 15

Turn right onto Big Isaac

10. Big Isaac turns left and becomes Meathouse Fork
Destination will be on the right

39.201285, -80.553387

These directions are for planning purposes only. You may find that construction projects,
traffic, weather, or other events may cause conditions to differ from the map results, and you
should plan your route accordingly. You must obey all signs or notices regarding your route.

hitps-//www.google.com/maps/dir/118+E+Ct+ St +West+Union, +WV+26456/39.201285,+-80.553387/@39.2495457,-80.6269178,27645m/am=t/data=13m 111e34... 22
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VERTICAL {NSTALLATION

ANODE SPLICE DETAIL

ABOVE TOP OF

w

'—§” WIE X 3'-0" DEEP TRENCH OR

AS DESIGNED BY CORROSION ENGINEER.

KEEP ANODE CENTERED N COLUMN TO A LEVEL

CORROSION ENGINEER.

2 COXE BREEZE BACKFHL Wil BE POURED AROUND ANODE MAKING SURE TO
ANODE.

THERWTE WELDS.

APPROVED COATING.

4. AWG #2 CABLES HUST BE SEPARATED AND ATIACHED TO PIPE USING 3
5. ALL THERMITE WELD AREAS AND BARE WIRES WILL BE COATED WITH AN

3. HEADER CABLE TO BE RUN IN A 1

1. AXODES TO BE PLACED

HE00
1480 PSIG ANSI 600
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MOUNTAIN VALLEY PIPELINE PROJECT — H600 LINE
OCRIRSINE CIRTF, WEESHT WA

SCALE: 1° = 100
@THI\AT!CH
100 0 100 200
1550 I e A e e e e " —— - e e I S 1850 campies s GLEAR SOLETIONS
1800 | — - _ 1 i 1 - P——— S e e, 1 A = - — 1500 661 ANDERSEN DRVE
{ - | B S L e FOSTER PLAZA 7
iond | PITSBURGH, PA 15220
1400 | i e ! f : - ! _ ; ::
= . = e e — e s e = -
E 12m 1 - - - i — e Y Sy SRR P = . —- t 1250 z
| DUSTING GRADE- : FUSINSEE T e 42" HB0O A e 5
wo | — —glg —~ A A DD S ™ s
50 - - t — e 150
. y A= 1 st N PRSEN Su— SRS IR S - - 1100 IRSX"}
1100 - . 18 - - - ot (32
1050 [~=~A 4 e ) o0 g
bt - (Gal
50 - %0 2
900 | T o ] s A eos s ¥y, ol e et Smaticen, 1o tailevee fps i s | i 900 o)
1833+00 +00 1842400 1843400 1844400 1845+00 1846+00 1847400 1848400 1849+00 1850+00 1851400 1852400 1853+00 1854400 1855+00 1856400 1857400 1858+00 1859400 1860400 1861400 O
PROFILE
HORIZONTAL SCALE: VERTICAL SCALE:
SCALE: 1" = 100 SCALE: 1° = 200"
R
B ETLAND 100 0 100 200 200 0 200 400
NOTES:
W POND
1. WATERBARS WITHIN AGRICULTURAL AREAS SHALL BE USED AS TEMPORARY FEATURES.
PROPOSED SAT FENCE = TR - 3 R O EGONALENT ey B USED AS 4 SUBSITUTE O EHOSION CONTROL BLANKET AS DRECTED BY WP,
_'*’—numm“sm (s:“m!) = ke % CONTRACIOR S RESPONSIBLE O DENTIFY ALL UTLTES. THE LTLTY LNES. SHOWN ON THE FLAN ARE TOR -
mmmmmmvm . 5 LDPES 07 30 OR GRENTER, BXST, CONSIRUCTON FOR STEE® SLOPES T0 &2 PEFORED USNG STEEP SLOPE
T STEP SLOPE ACCESS ROAD LEGEND 3 I
m(!!ml) @ 6 TEEAE CONSRICTN, CONDITONS. PRECLUBE THE USE OF DNERSON DITCHES DUE TO STE. CONDMONS THE L3 L
~ %~ PROPOSED COMPOST FILTER SOCK A —— WER B nook D e - - =
PROPOSED REMFORCED FLTRATION DEVICE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE STROW CROSSING CONTRACTOR WILL INSTALL SILT FENCE AT THE DIRECTION OF WP, e
e i 4 PROPORED TEMPORARY. WRILR, AR @ % TO_PERMANENT AND TEMPORARY ACCESS ROADS WILL BE PERFORMED AS NEEDED AND BNP'S MAY | APPROVED BY: 3
. BE SUSSTTUTED F FIELD EVALUATIONS ADJSTUENTS TO FEELD VERIFED i
. 8. WETLANDS AND STREMMS WILL BE CROSSED ACCORDING TO THE APPROPRATE DETALS. ACCESS ROADS WAL
UTILIZE. CULVERTS WHERE THEY EXIST AND NON-CULVERTED STREAVS OR STREAM SEGMENTS WILL BE CROSSED | SONE _ AS Swom
UTLIZING TIMBER MATS, BRIDGNG, OR CULVERTS AS DCTATED BY FIELD CONDITIONS DURNG CONSTRUCTION. TR




WVDEP GENERAL WATER POLLUTION
CONTROL PERMIT
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN

MVP PIPELINE PROJECT
WETZEL COUNTY TO MONROE COUNTY
LOCATION MAP NOVEMBER 2016

N.T.S.

PROJECT LOCATION

LOCATION MAP
MVP PIPELINE PROJECT
WETZEL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA TO MONROE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
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STONE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
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Drainage crea Table 3351
(ncres) Arerage stope of watershed
l_%l_mLFT—Ili
Culvert dizmeter (inehes)
£-25 24 24 30 0
25-50 % 30 36 . 36
1100 0 48
101- 150 30 4
51 -200 36 4 54
200 - 250 4 60 [1]
51-300 3 o a &
301 - 350 50 &0
351-400 3 @ 0
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501 - 550 4 60 50 n
551 - 600 a8 60 0 2
601 - 640 48 60 2 72
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REQUIRED SPACING AND MATERIALY FOR TRENCH BREAKERS
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GIMountain Valley
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VARIES
(TO EXISTING GROUND)

. LOW POINT DITCH DRAINS SHALL BE INS
. AND AS DIRECTED BY TH
LD

16" 70 18°

| —STANDARD TRENCH
BACKFILL

o

DRAIN PIPE TO BE CONNECTED USING STANDARD PIPE COLLARS.

EDGE_OF RIGHT-OF ~WA

TALLED AT LOCARONS SPECIFIED IN THE APPROVED EROSION & SEDIMENTATION
€ ENVIRONMENTAL INSPECTOR.
BE 1° ACGREGATE WITHOUT FINES, CRUSHER RUN WITHOUT FINES, OR EQUIVALENT.

TS TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION DETAL 1S INTENDED TO
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ONIPACTION NOTES
7) AL BOCKS LURIER T B DOMES I SZE, MO WORE BURX 10 PERCENT BY VOLUME SHOULD BE RINOVED AD FROPERLY
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EDER WS
1) CEORD ROWTRCOND] SWIL BY TENGATE WRAR ST OB ARROVED EOUPALENT.
2 T CLOGED UATERRL SHALL OF STORER UNGAIGED SURSUNT T WAKFICTLRES RECOMMDEATIONS.

3 CEDATD S B PLACED HORZOTALY O D GACORL ¥TH T RGP STRDCTH OSECTION ARFIMICUAR T TE
FXE OF THE SLOPE. ADUAGINT PEDES OF FRNARY GEDGRD SULL NOT OVRUP BT & R 6 BUTTED SIE R0 SKE.
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GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE

THE FOLLOWNG 1S A GENERAL SEQUENCE FOR
1. INSTALL TEMPORARY

ACTVTES W OF THE PIPELINE:

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS PRIOR TO EARTH DISTURBANCE REFER TO BEST MANAGEMENT

PRACTICES (BMP) mmmmm&nmmmmms«mz AROUND SENSITIVE AREAS

PRIOR TO DISTURBAN( EMMWWM(WWBEWAYMWMM

ACCESS ROADS AND FPELINES WILL BE ACCESSING OR CROSSING A ROADWAY.

INSTALL TEMPORARY £E45 CONTROLS FOR mmnmmmwmmsmmwmm
WITHIN SO FEET OF STREAM CHANNELS WILL BE PERFORMED UNTIL MATERIALS NEEDED YO COMPLETE

THE CROSSING ARE AT THE LOCATION.

3 WMDWWUWMWMWMWJ-IAV
OR CONSTRUCTION AU

~

FOR PPFELINE TRENCHING
S0, s

4. DISTALL TEMPORARY WATERBARS DOMEDIATELY AFTER (NITIAL DISTURBANCE OF THE SO0 [N ACCURDANCE WBTH THE WATERBAR
SPACING AND SIZING REQUIREMENTS SHOWN ON THE PLAN AND DETAQ SHEETS. WATERBARS Wit BE CONSTRUCTED OF SO,
AND USED TO RUNGFF VELOCITY AND DIVERT WATER OFF THE FPELINE ROW. WATERBARS WL BE INSTALLED WITH

COMPOSTED FILTER SOCK AT THE DISCHARGE END.

5. EXCAVATE PIPELUNE TRENCH AND BEGIN GRADING OF FROPOSED METER AND RECTIFER ANOUE
COMSTRUCT!

STOCKPILES. SEGREGA! OF TOPSOL
AGRICULTURAL, WETLAND OR RESIDENTIAL AREA.

& mmmnmmummwmcmmmmvmmrm
TO THE TRENCH LINE. WELDING CAN OCCUR IN OR OUT OF TME TRENCH. TO CONFORM TO THE

mﬂmwm AND Wil BE DISCHARGID TO
Ammum.mmmmsn«mmnmsmmm mmnmmmmmm

7. STREAM PIPELINE CROSSING mmaznmumnmmmmmmmm
AND AS SFEQFIED ON OETAL SHEET. STREAM BANK STABLIZATON ALLED DMMEIMATELY FOLLOWNG COMPLETION
OF PPELINE INSTALLATION AS SHO®N ON THE DETAL SHEET.

8. E&mmmumm«smwncmmsmsmwmwnsmmm

9. THE TRENCH WL SUBSEGUENTLY EW‘WWMW\IA@M@L THE BACKFILL MATERIAL Wil BE
ALLOW FOR SETTLEMENT THAT

TO THER APPROXMATE ORIGINAL

MMYPHOTEC’MSGLWWM

FLOWNG W, mnrmm BE SEEDED AND MULCHED OR OTHER#SE

STABIUZED WTHIN 7 DAYS AND AREAS THAT WL KOT BE WORKED AGAIN FOR 21 DAYS OR HORE MUST EE SEEDEID AND
MULCHED OR OTHERMSE STABLIZED ¥ITHIN 7 DAYS

1. N THE UNLIKELY €VENT THAT THERE ARE EXCESS EXCAVATED MATERIALS REMAINING AFTER THE TRENCH HAS BEEN
um.um;munmswumwmmzmmmmmmmmamum-m
WuumumaiNAnMAmumimmmmmmmmmmmmm DRAINAGE

12 CONSTRUCT PERMANEINT WATERBARS AFTER COMPLETION OF GRADING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE WATERBAR SPAGNG AND
by RECUIREMENTS SHOWN ON PLAN AND DETAL SHEETS. PERMANENT WATERBARS ARE NOT PERMITTED IN ACRICULTURAL

13, REVEGETATE (ISTURBED AREA PER TASLES ON 1MS SHEET OR PER LANDOWNER REQUEST. FOR X1 OR STEEPER SLOPES THME
DISTURBED EROSION CONTROL FABRIC (BLANKETING, HYDROSEEDING, FLEXTERRA, (R APPROVED EQUAL)

SHEET. BLANXETINO IS NOT FERMITTED N AGRICULTURAL OR PASTURE LANDS.

14. RE-ESTABLISH APPROPRIATE DRAINAGE (N EXISTING ROAD CHANNELS PRIOR TO SEEDING AND MULCHING.

15, INSPECTION OF ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROLS WTHIN (ISTURBED AREAS WL BE, AT A MINMUM, PERFORKED
mm%mmmu

WASTE MA' AND DEMOLS DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL

BE HANDLED AND LEGALLY DISPOSED OF IN A NANNER THAT DOES NOT CAUSE CONTAMINATION OF SURFACE WATERS. WOODY
SPREAD ON-SITE.

FOR STREAM CROSSINGS, REFER TO THE FOLLOWNG STEPS:

1. INSTALL TEMPORARY EQUIPMENT BRIDGE, BYPASS HOSE, FLUME, PUMP, OR COFFERDAM AS DESCRIBED N STREAM CROSSING
OETALS AROUND THE WORK AREA.

zmAmmmmmmnmumm Pm.:mnmmssmm:rwcrw
STREAN BANK. STREAM BED MATERIAL SEPARATELY FROM OTHER SOILS YO BE USED DURING THE STREAM
RESTORATION.

INSTALL TRENCH PLUGS, PIPE. AND BACKFRL

muwmmvnmmmmmmmmmmmmwnmu
Wit BE THE LAST MATERIAL RESTORED IN THE STREAM CHANNEL.

6. REMOVE BYPASS HOSE, RUME, PUMP, AND TEMPORARY DAM AS NEEDED.

,w

[F SURKING WTHIN A WETLAND AREA, FOLLOW THE GENERAUZED CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE EELOW:

1 INSTALL OTHIR SUPER ST FENCE OR OCOMPOST FILTER SOCKS ALONG THE PERIMETERS OF THE SITE AS SHOWN ON DNE
CONSTRUCTION ORAHNGS.

2 n!spwsmmmmmazusmmnﬁmam
YETLANDS MUST BE RESTORED AFTER TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING. mxssmmmusuusva:mmmm
THE WETLAND AND NOT SPREAD WITHIN WETLANDS.

lsmmu\u»mm AREAS WL SE CAREFULLY RENOYED WITH THE ROOTS INTACT. THIS SOL SHOULD BE
RESTITUTION.

PLACED IN A SEPARATE STOCKFILE TO HE REUSED DURING THE WETLAND SURFACE
4. DEWATER WORK AREA UTRIZING PUMP WATER FLTER BAGS.

S INSTALL PPE.
8. INSTALL TRENCH PLUGS (N WETLAND AREAS TO PREVENT THE TRENCH FROM ORAINING THE WETLAND OR
CHANGING ITS HYDROLOGY.

7. PPE TRENCH. BACKFIL THE TOP 12—(NCHES OF THE EXCAVATED TRENCH WITH THE STOOKPLED

VERAO a0 10 uAToH oL SURFACE NOTES

8 COMPACT BACKFILL AND GRADE mww:ormmmmmummmmmmm 4 AL STFD 1S RURE UVE SEED.

SO EASCS AXD TO PREPARE FOR PERMANENT TRENCH RESTORATION.

8. AL EASCS DEVICES UNTIL SITE WORK IS COMPLETE AND A UNIFORN 70-PERCENT PERENMAL
m»\mcavmnsmwm

2 (LESS OTHERWISE REQUESTED 8Y LANDOWNER IN RO.W.

REVEGETATION OF WETLAND AREAS

WETLANDS"®

48 pounds pwr Gore

lummmmm:&mmmmmm«SAmmmmmvz Iﬁm J
THE DISTURBED AREA. RE~GRADE AND REVEGETATE AREAS OISTURBED DURING THE REMOVAL
c‘m:mu:m IS-nﬁ‘ [ Annudl Rysgross l
NOTES
BMP_MAINTENANCE 1 AL SEED IS PURE UVE SEED.

« TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT EROSON AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

2 DO NOT APPLY MULCH, FERTILIZER, OR UME IN WETLAND AREAS.

ALTERNATE PERMANENT SEED MIXTURES

REVISIONS

mmmnummmgiwmarmmmo T, EROSION AND SEDMENT

TIE ADIACENT UNTISTURBED PORTIONS OF THE SAME FIELD, UNLESS THE EASEMENT AGREENENT SPECFES = — & e
+ WETLANDS ALONG THE PROPOSED PIPELINE ARE DXPECTED TO EXHIBIT VARYING DEGREES OF Seed’ Govr 18 pounds par o
AXD EATER ELEVATON, REGUIRNG A VAREETY OF SPECIES TO B ABUSKED. 04

NSATURATED WETLANDS, MOST VERETATION 4L BE BY SIEDING. _SATURATED WETLANDS WiLL e ALTERNATE NO. 2
TYPICALLY EE ALGYED 10 RE-VEGETATE MATRALY.  WCTLAKD FEVEGTATION Wi BE CONSOBTD

THE TYPE, DENSITY, AND DISTRIBUTION OF THE VEGEFATION (N ADIACENT WETLAKD AREAS THAT WERE NOT PERMANENT SEEG APPUCATION RATES
OISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION. A UNTIL WETLAND REVEGETATION 15 Soed " Orchard Grom T 0 ponds pwr oo

Seed" Clover | 5 pounds per core

- NS’EWWALL!ROSNWWAWWDTE%SM b m];"a"E.ATA

EVENT EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN Q.5 INDMES PER 24 PERIOD. REPAIRS OR MAITENANCE SHALL ITEM ALTERNATE NO, 3 — WILDUFE SEED MiX

PERMANENT SEED APPUCATION RATES

REFERS
OISTURBED AREAS NOT ATTAINING A UNIFORM,
mvvmmv:mtzs«mazn:-mummmwm
munmvzm ESTABUSHED.

SEDIMENT CONTROL BMPS SHOULD BE REMOVED MATHIN 30 DAYS AFTER FINAL
SITE STABIUZATION IS ACMIEVED OR AFTER THE BMPS ARE MO LONGER
SEDIMENT SHALL BE REMOVED OR STAGIUZED ON SITE. DISTURBED SOIL RESULTING FROM REMOVAL OF
EMPS OR VEGETATION SHALL BE PERMANENTLY STABIUZED.

mux zsanmmmmn

20 pounds per ocre

REFERENCES
mmmmmwmnmmmwnmmnm NOTES
MANAGEMENT, EROSION AND SCOIMENT CONTROL EEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE MANUAL, 2008, T

WEST VIRGINIA OF QFFICE OF OL AND GAS,WEST VIRGINIA'
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FIELD MANUAL MAY 2012

RECOMMENDED PERMANENT AND TEMPORARY SEED MIXTURES AND
FERTILIZER/MULCH FOR REVEGETATION OF UPLAND AREAS

[em UPLANDS
PERMANENT SEED AND MULCH APPUCATION RATES
Seed Kentucky 31 ta fescua 85 pounds per ocre
T
- 7B Empirm 172 Vi) Do roed
Sood* Redfescuo 20 pounds pw core
Ume Agtciturdl Grode (Pdlat Form) 2 Tana por aoro without o so test
Fertllzer 10-20-20 1/2 ton per acre
Muich Graxs Hoy ar Cared Strow 3 tans per ocre
TEMPORARY AND MULCH APPUCATION RATES
Seed ' | Annud Ryegrozs [ 40 pounds per coro

Gross Hoy or Carect Stow |3 tons per core

1 ALL SEED IS PURE UVE SEED.

2 mmuummmmmmm
DOCUMENTATION FROVIDED BY

. %E dg
il
HH
8 EHEE
% =
1

CANONSER/RO, PA 18317

z

O

Gy

[

ha

z

o]

5]
DRNEN BT KA
D o L
AFPROND 21 RX




BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMP) INSTALLATION & REMOVAL NOTES

mwmrmmsm DURING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES TO AVOID AND/OR MINIMIZE
ADVERSE ENVIRONMENTAL EFFECTS OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

THE FOLLOWING ARE GENERAL BMP INSTALLATION NOTES FOR PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

* A STONE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, SHOWN ON DETAIL SHEET, SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC WILL BE ACCESSING A PAVED ROAD DIRECTLY FROM A DISTURBED AREA.

+ TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BARRIERS, INCLUDING APPROPRIATELY SIZED SILT FENCE OR COMPOST FILTER SOCK WALL
BE PLACED AROUND SOIL STOCKPILES, AS NEEDED.

. mmvmmnmmm!mmmmmmnmw
ADJACENT TO THE WORK AREA PRIOR TO ANY TRENCHING ACTVITIES.

+ STOCKPILE SLOPES WiLL BE 2:1 OR FLATTER, AND STOCKPILES WILL NOT EXCEED 35 FEET IN HEIGHT.

+ TEMPORARY STREAM CROSSINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS INDICATED ON THE E&S PLAN SMEETS AND AS PER
THE E&S DETAIL SHEETS.

EXCAVATED TRENCH SPOIL MATERIAL WILL BE USED FOR TEMPORARY RIGHT OF WAY DIVERSIONS AS SHOWN IN
THE DETALL AT THE LOCATIONS INDICATED ON THE PLAN SHEETS.

. TERBARS WILL BE INSTALLED IMMEDIATELY AFTER INITIAL DISTURB/
wmmnsmmmmwmmmmsqm 'ATBIBARSHLLE

+ TRENCH DEWATERING, I RWMAWWN& WATER WILL BE RELEASED
NmAummmrmxmmNAm-MAm

+ TRENCH BREAKERS WILL BE INSTALLED ON SLOPES ADVACENT TO STREAMS, WETLANDS, AND ROAD CROSSINGS
TO PREVENT SUBSURFACE EROSION. TRENCH BREAKERS WLL BE INSTALLED AS SHOWN ON THE DETAILS.

NEMW“!WWGWNTMWWOWWVAWM
mwmwmnmuxm
mzmmwmmmnw\s DISTURBED AREAS WiLL BE
IGINAL TOPOGRAPHIC CONTOURS.

+ PERMANENT WATERBARS, Wil BE CONSTRUCTED WATH A TWO PERCENT (TYPICAL) OUTSLOPE TO DIVERT SURFACE

FLOW TO A WELL VEGETATED STABLE AREA.

* IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING BACKFILUNG ALL DISTURBED AREAS
MULCHING. THE CONSTRUCTION SITE SHOULD BE STABILIZED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE
mmumnrmmmzumrmnoumm7nusmmmm
REFER TO TABLES ON THIS SHEET FOR TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT SEEDING SPECIFICATIONS.

* FOR X1 OR STEEPER SLOPES THE DISTURBED AREA WILL HAVE EROSION CONTROL BLANKETING INSTALLED AS
INDICATED ON DETAIL SHEET.

. mmsmuuummm,wuvmmmmsmwmumA
m ONCE THIS COVERAGE

"E
EROSION musrwumamv THE 70 PERCENT
REFERS TO THE TOTAL AREA VEGETATED AND NOT A PERCENT OF THE SITE.

. uwmnAmmEmmmmmmrcm/mmuArm
APPROVED TO RECEIVE THE MATERIAL.

. Nm—mmmmvmuwmmn:mmmummmm
ADJACENT UNDISTURBED LANDS. mmms.ukumvsou!wmmm
ADJACENT UNDISTURBED PORTIONS OF THE SAME FIELD, UNLESS THE EASEMENT AGREEMENT SPECIFIES

. WNWMWMWWMWWVMWMWMM

N
FIRST, AND THEN THE TOPSOIL
RESTORED TO

mnemmmmwmmmmcmn
AFTER COMPLETION.

oF
PR STRBUTRTON 1
ALL OCCUR IMMEDIATELY UPON INSTALLATION, BACKFILLING, AND GRADING AT

STREAM _CROSSING PROCEDURES

%TNATILEWATMWMWSMMFNM

* MINIMIZE CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF VEGETATION UP TO STREAMS, AS POSSIBLE, UNTIL THE TIME OF THE
PIPELINE (NSTALLATION;

O'I.YMATAREAWS
OF DISTURBANCE OR
FROM THE STREAM, WHERE

+ STORING CHEMICALS, STORING EQUIPMENT, WASHING EQUIPMENT, OR REFUELING EQUIPMENT MUST BE DONE IN
msmrmmmmAN!wrizTAmvmmmsm

. PILE PLACEMENT AND mmnumzswmmmm
nue:mvmm mmmsﬂkmn BE CONDUCTED CONTINUOUSLY TO COMPLETION;
EMPHASIS WILL BE PLACED ON MINIMIZING TIME OF DISTURBANCE:

+ SPOILS FROM STREAM CROSSINGS MUST BE PLACED AT LEAST 10 FEET FROM THE WATER'S EDGE; AND

. oumnucnmwmuo’rtmnwsrm CHANNEL WHEN EXCAVATION CAN BE DONE
FROM EITHER SIDE OR A TEMPORARY CROSSING WHILE WORKING AT THE STREAM CROSSING.

POSSIBLE;

* SOME OF BY THE AS WARM WATER OR TROUT STREAMS,
REFER TO TABLES IN ATTACHMENT 2 OF THE NARRATIVE FOR A LISTING OF IN—-STREAM WORK
DESIGNAT AND ADJACENT TRIBUTARIES THE AISH

THE FOLLOWING SECTIONS DESCRIBE Wmmmmnnvumm
mmmmmmmmn:mmmwm ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

USED TO PERFORM PIPELINE WORK IN A RELATIVELY DRY WORKING CONDITION OR
TFEWWVAM THESE TECHNIQUES (NCLUDE PUMP AROUND AND FLUME PIPE
m THE LIMITING FACTORS FOR THESE TECHNIQUES ARE USUALLY STREAM SIZE, FLOW, AND WATER DEPTH.

DIRECTIONAL BORING S ALSO A TECHNIQUE THAT CAN BE UTILUZED AS IT WLL LESSEN THE IMPACTS ON THE
WATERBODIES.

E&S CONTROL MEASURES WiLL

BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO ANY EARTH AND L2
TERBOOY.

IMMEDIATELY AFTER DISTURBANCE OF THE WA

§

DISTURBED WITHIN THE PROPOSED
i LOCATING STAGING AREAS 50 FEET AWAY

NP oo sunrs

—— e we—— EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC
——— 1160 —— PROPOSED CONTOUR (MAJOR)
PROPOSED CONTOUR (WINOR)

= o o wn PROPOSED LIWT OF DISTURBANCE
= = e = e PROPOSED ACCESS ROAD CENTERLNE
e PROPOSED PIPELINE

~— ® —— w — PROPOSED SILT FENCE (SEE NOTE 6)

PROPOSED SUPER SIT FENCE

BUANKET
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO (DENTIFY ALL UTLITIES. THE UTILITY LUINES SHOWN ON THE PLAN ARE FOR
LINE INFORMATION.
STEEP SLOPES O BE PERFORMED USING STEEP SLOPE

é
g
:
5
é
|

REVISIONS

CCANONSBURG, PA 15317

MOUNTAIN VALLEY PIPELINE PROJECT ~ HB00 LINE
WETZEL COUNTY THROUGH MONROE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINA
MOUNTAIN VALLEY PIPELINE, LLC
555 SOUTHROINTE. BOULEVARD, SUITE. 200

@ TETRATECH

samsien woris CLEAR SOLUTIONS"

661 ANDERSEN DRVE
FOSTER PLAZA 7
PITTSBURGH, PA 15220

CONSTRUCTION
PLANS

AS DIRECTED BY WVP.
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3/29/2021 Gmail - Mountain Valley Floodplain Permit Renewal

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Mountain Valley Floodplain Permit Renewal
11 messages

Hoover, Matthew S. <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com> Tue, Mar 9, 2021 at 10:10 AM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Good Morning George,

Hope all is well! | was hoping Mountain Valley could extend the Doddridge County Floodplain Permit. We anticipate
resuming construction within the next several months.

Please see the attached permit.

Matt Hoover

Environmental Permitting Supervisor
2200 Energy Drive, 2nd Fioor
Canonsburg, PA 15317

Office: (724) 873-3009

Cell: (412) 258-5627

@ Doddridge County Floodplain Approval 02.26.20.pdf
63K

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Tue, Mar 9, 2021 at 2:39 PM
To: "Hoover, Matthew S." <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com>

Matt,

|
Are you just extending it 90 days or are you renewing it for another year? |
[Quoted text hidden] 1

George C. Eidel, cFMm, oEM Director/Floodplain Manager

Doddridge County Office of Emergency Management

101 Church Street Suite 102

West Union, WV 26456-2095

Work Phone:1-304-873-1343

Mobile Phone: 1-304-281-7407

Fax: 1-304-873-1840

doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This email message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain
confidential, privileged, or sensitive information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, or distribution is strictly
prohibited and may be legally accountable.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1693767584436312911&simpl=msg-f%3A16937675844... 1/3




3/29/2021 Gmail - Mountain Valiey Floodptain Permit Renewal

Hoover, Matthew S. <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com> Tue, Mar 9, 2021 at 4:35 PM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmaif.com>

George,
Based on the projected schedule, can it be extended for another year?

[Quoted text hidden]

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Wed, Mar 10, 2021 at 7:42 AM
To: "Hoover, Matthew S." <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com>

Matt,

We can do a renewal of the permit, you will have to send me the same permit application and fees. The permit will be
given a new number, all permits are only good for a year.

George
[Quoted text hidden]

Hoover, Matthew S. <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com> Wed, Mar 10, 2021 at 7:48 AM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Thanks George!
How much is the permit fee?

Thanks,
Matt

On Mar 10, 2021, at 7:43 AM, George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> wrote:

[Quoted text hidden]

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Wed, Mar 10, 2021 at 8:08 AM
To: "Hoover, Matthew S." <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com>

As with the original permit it will be based on the cost of the project within the floodplain. Attached is the fee schedule
[Quoted text hidden]

2 NEW Floodplain Permit FEES.pdf
= 107K

Hoover, Matthew S. <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com> Mon, Mar 15, 2021 at 9:21 AM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Hey George — the check was sent out last week. It will probably show up on your desk by Wednesday. Please let me
know when you receive it.

As always — thanks so much for your help! Enjoy your week.

[Quoted text hidden]

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A16937675844363129118&simpl=msg-f%3A16937675844... 2/3




3/29/2021 Gmail - Mountain Valley Floodptain Permit Renewal

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Mon, Mar 15, 2021 at 10:44 AM
To: "Hoover, Matthew S." <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com>

Matt,
1 am out of town but will check with my assistant and let you know it was received

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 15, 2021, at 9:21 AM, Hoover, Matthew S. <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com> wrote:

{Quoted text hidden]

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Mon, Mar 22, 2021 at 8:39 AM
To: "Hoover, Matthew S." <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com>

Matt,

Good morning, have not gotten anything on this. Were you just doing a renewal?
[Quoted text hidden]

Hoover, Matthew S. <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com> Mon, Mar 22, 2021 at 8:41 AM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Yes, just the renewal. I'l see what | can find out.
[Quoted text hidden]
George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Mon, Mar 29, 2021 at 9:29 AM

To: "Hoover, Matthew S." <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com>
Matt,
Good morning, | just got a check for a permit renewal from MVP,LLC in the amount of $1,620.00. Is this for the renewal
of your permit? If so | need a new permit sent, just a copy of the old one along with any other applicable permits
you have.

George

On Tue, Mar 9, 2021 at 10:10 AM Hoover, Matthew S. <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/Q?ik=d94379¢394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1693767584436312911&simpl=msg-f%3A16937675844... 3/3




